## ORDINANCE #37

An Ordinance to amend Section 6 of Ordinance #25 Adopted by the Township Board of the Township of AuSable, on March 7, 1977. Effective September 8, 1981

## Entitled:

AN ORDINANCE TO LICENSE AND REGULATE AUCTIONEERS AND AUCTION SALES WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF AUSABLE, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION THEREOF.

## THE TOWNSHIP OF AUSABLE ORDAINS:

Section 6, of Ordinance # 25, adopted by the Township Board of the Township of AuSable on March 7, 1977, is amended to provide as follows:

Section six (6) of Ordinance 25 is amended to exclude and remove the auction of antiques, collectibles, used furniture, household furnishings, small farm equipment and tools and produce from the restrictions of said section six (6); provided, however, that proprietors of said business shall have been residents of AuSable Township for a minimum of six (6) months.

This Ordinance shall become immediately effective upon adoption and shall be published once in the Oscoda Press, a newspaper of general circulation within said Township.

ADOPTED BY THE UNAMIMOUS VOTE OF THE TOWNSHIP BOARD, OF THE TOWNSHIP OF AUSABLE, COUNTY OF IOSCO, STATE OF MICHIGAN, this 8<sup>th</sup> date of September, A.D., 1981.

	TOWNSHIP of AuSable	
Dated: September 8, 1981	Eve Bassham	
	By: Eve Bassham	
	Its: Supervisor	
Dated: September 8, 1981	Della Schweickert	
	By: Della Schweickert	
	Its: Clerk	